03-10-2003

RE! Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102384504 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc. Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4027 E. Stoneridge Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Milton State: WI Zip: 53563 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1207659 Yes 🔯 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Jonathan WerGroessl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(40.00\) Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 1148 Zip: 53547 City: Janesville State:___ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jonathan W. Groessl Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Wisconsin Wagon Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee") the following trademarks, trade dress and trade names, (worldwide), together with the good will of the business registered by such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, any registrations of such trademarks, trade dress and trade names, including, but not limited to, the following, and any formatives or derivatives thereof: JANESVILLE, trademark registration #1207659.

This Assignment of these trade names, trade dress and trademarks of Assignee is intended to include all right, title and interest in and to any trade names, trade dress and trademarks whether by common law or otherwise, and is meant to include all trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic.

Assignor will assist Assignee in all filings, applications, renewals, perfections, confirmations or other necessary documentation with respect to these trademark, trade dress and trade name rights, both foreign and domestic. Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary at the request of Assignee at any time at or after the date of this Assignment. The Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment and copies thereof may be recorded in the trademark office of the United States or any other country.

The receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of consideration for this Assignment is hereby acknowledged.

Dated at Janesville, Wisconsin as of this 26th day of January, 2002.

WISCONSIN WAGON COMPANY, INC.

By:	Cliur 7. Hough
•	Albert R. Hough

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
COUNTY OF ROCK		
personally appeared Albert R. H. known to me to be the personacknowledged to me that he execution	lough, President of Wisconsin V n whose name is subscribed to cuted the same in his authorized	, Notary Public, Wagon Company, Inc. personally o the foregoing instrument and capacity, and that by his signature ne acted, executed the foregoing

Karin K. Deptin, Notary Public My Commission: 8-13-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0847

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I hereby agree to the aforementioned Assignment and apply for the recording of the Assignment in the registers of the trademark office for the United States and for any other country for which it is presented.

Dated at Janesville, Wisconsin as of this 26th day of January, 2002.

WISCONSIN WAGON COMPANY, LLC

By:

Karen Ferguson, Member

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

) SS

COUNTY OF ROCK

On January 39, 2003, before me, Gail Dallonay, Notary Public, personally appeared Karen Ferguson, Member of Wisconsin Wagon Company, LLC, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the foregoing instrument the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed the foregoing instrument.

Harl Wallman

Gail Dallman

_, Notary Public

My Commission: experses 8.15.04

00049872.WPD